

**AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 23-0449
(1st Reader Copy)**

By: Committee of the Whole
{To be offered on the Council floor}

Amendment No. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike “a procedure” and substitute “standards”; and, on page 4, in line 11, strike “COMMISSIONER TO PREPARE PLAN FOR REALLOCATION OF BOUNDARIES” and substitute “POLICE REDISTRICTING PLAN STANDARDS”; on that same page, in line 13, strike “FOLLOWING EACH DECENNIAL CENSUS OF THE UNITED STATES” and substitute “IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE VII, § 147 (“REDISTRICTING”) OF THE CITY CHARTER”; and, on that same page, in line 15, strike “(1)”; and, on that same page, in line 22, strike the semicolon and substitute a period; and, on pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 23 on page 4 through line 16 on page 5.

Amendment No. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with “permitting” down through and including “fees;” in line 11; and, on page 12, in line 1, strike “§ 3-2” and substitute “§ 3-3”; and, on pages 16 and 17, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 33 on page 16 through line 11 on page 17.

Amendment No. 3

On pages 12 and 13, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 19 on page 12 through line 31 on page 13; and, on page 14, in line 1, strike “(C)” and substitute “(B)”; and on page 15, in line 24, strike “(D)” and substitute “(C)”; and, on page 16, in line 1, strike “(E)” and substitute “(D)”.